ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	D Resolution Request	ate of Request:	12/5/2018
<u> </u>	Kesolution Request		
1. Type of Request			
	greement (IGA) Rezon	ing/Text Amendmen	t
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supple	emental DRMC	C Change	
Other:			
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, mun Resolution request per City Council 3.26(e) to purchase an add TRUCK CENTERS OF COLORADO INC on PO-000360 BMO reference # 18-812 thru 18-817	icipal code change, suppleme litional 5 2018 PETERBILT	ntal request, etc.) 30 YARD ASL trucks	
3. Requesting Agency: Public Works-Solid Waste Management			
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to preser	nt item at Mayor-Cour	ncil and
ordinance/resolution Name: Mike Lutz	Council Name: Jason Gallardo		
Email: Mike.Lutz@denvergov.org	Email: Jason.Gallardo	@denvergov.org	
5. General description or background of proposed requestive new units will be purchased using the Planned Fleet Repl Management for City trash dumpsters pick-up. The contract wunder resolution #18-1184 on the meeting held 10/23/2018, what approving the purchase of these five units was passed at the mean 2 added to include five additional units totaling \$1,301,580. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):	acement Fund 11804. The ur with Rush Truck Centers to pu nich approved the purchase un	nits will be used by Sourchase 10 units was preder PO-00036059. B	lid Waste reviously adopted sill #18-1169
7. City Council District:			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	Key Contract Terms works	heet**	
To be completed by	v Mayor's Legislative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 1496	Date Enter	ed:	

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract > \$50		> \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):			
Vendor/Contractor Name: RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF COLORADO INC						
Contract control number: PURCHASE # PO-00036059						
Location: PUBLIC WORKS-SOLID WASTE Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? _1						
						Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Until the units are properly received, documented, placed in service and payment completed.
Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):						
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)			
	\$2,603,161.00	1,301,580.00	\$3,904,741.00			
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date			
	Undetermined					
Scope of work: Purchase of Trash Trucks Was this contractor selected by competitive process? If not, why not?						
Yes						
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? $igtimes$ Yes $igcap$ No						
Source of funds: PLANNED FLEET REPLACEMENT FUND: 11804						
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						
Resolution/Bil	1 Number: RR18 1496	Date I	Entered:			